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May 11, 2001

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services
Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577 MAY 2 2 2009

Re: Former BF Qil Site No. 11266
BT Park Street
Alarmeda, CA

Dear Ms. Chu:

Enclosed please find 26 April 2001 Firrz Quarter 2001 Groundwater Monstoring report prepared
by Blaine Tech Services on behalf of BP. The report summarizes groundwater
monitoring and sampling data obtained since 1988, including results associated with the

samples recently collected on 21 March 2001.

Upon review of the results reported this quarter, you will note that aromatic petroleum
hydrocarbons were detected in samples obtained from there of the monitoring wells.

The highest benzene concentration (28.6 ug/1) is associated with well MW-1. MTBE
was detected in samples obtained from MW-1 (15.2 pg/D, MW-2 (341 pg/1) and MW-3
(572 pg/D.

Please contact me at (425) 251-0689 if you have questions about this site.

Sincegely,

cott Hooton
Attachment

cc: site file
David Camille - Tosco (w/attachment)
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April 26, 2001

Scott Hooton

BP (il Company

295 SW 41st Street, Bldg. 13, Suite N
Renton, WA 98055-4931

ist Quarter 2401 Monitoring at 11266

First Quarter 2001 Groundwater Monitoring
BP Service Station Nuinber 11266

1541 Park Stieet

Alameda, CA

Monitoring Performed on March 21, 2001

Groundwater Sampling Report ¢i0321-A-2

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this BP facility. Blaine Tech
Services, Inc.'s work at the site includes inspection, gauging, evacualion, purgewaier
containment, sample collection and sample handling in accordance with standard procedures that
conform to Regional Water Quality Contro! Board requirements.

Routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of any separate
immuscible layer, water column volume, the appropriate calculated purge volume, elapsed
evacuation time, total volume of water removed, and standard water parameter instrument
readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored, and transported to the laboratory in
conformance with EPA standards. Purgewaler is, likewise, collected and transported to Szaport
Petroleum Corporation for disposal.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratoiy
report in the cumulative table of WELL DATA AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS. The full
analytical report for the most recent samples is located in the Analytical Appendix. The
Proefessional Engineering Appendix contains a Groundwater Elevation Map and a Dissclved
Petroleum Hydrocarbon Concentration Map.
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At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified upon completion of a
forty-hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120.
Field personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

I

Francis Thie
Vice President

FPT/ks

attachments: Professional Engineering Appendix
Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Resuits
Analytical Appendix
Field Data Sheets
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Table of
Well Data and
Analytical Results
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE 0o LAB
ID SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION {b) ({ugl} {ug/l) {ugh) {ug/l) {ug/l} {ug/l) (ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) {Feet) (Feet)

MwW-1 03/04/88 19.19 - - 95000 2000 5900 1100 10000 - - —
MW-1 03/29/89 19.19 — - 25000 930 2600 24 3100 -
MW-1 11/28/89 19.18 — 15000 280 880 340 1200 — — —
MW-1 02/13/91 19.19 - — 25000 680 2700 1100 3200 — - —
My-1 01/08/92 19.19 - — 10000 260 1100 570 2000 - - —
MWW-1 03/30/92 19.19 8.15 11.04 5800 290 570 500 1100 e - PACE
AMW-1 07/02/82 19.19 9.38 9.81 2500 170 60 310 300 — - ANA
MW-1 Q7/22/92 19.19 9.62 9.57 - - — — — — — —_
MW-1 1/02/92 19.19 9.98 9.1 4000 86 190 270 350 - - ANA
QC-1 (c) 10/02/92 - — - 3600 39 180 270 340 - ANA
MW-1 12/14/92 19.19 9.90 9.29 6800 75 540 200 670 - - ANA
QC-1 (c) 12/14/92 - -— 5900 68 480 190 600 = ANA
MwW-1 03/24/93 19.19 8.52 10.67 6400 150 310 370 710 1400 {d} --- PACE
MW-1 06/17/93 19.19 9.37 9.82 3800 110 160 310 480 220 (dy -— PACE
MW-1 09/28/93 19.19 10.80 8.39 1160 22 16 54 110 320 d - PACE
MW-1 12/28/93 19.18 9.27 9.92 1800 26 110 77 300 220 {dy - PACE
MW-1 03/29/594 19.19 8.77 10.42 22000 980 560 970 2000 — 341 PACE
Miv-1 07/07/94 1919 9.18 10.01 18000 67 32 250 140 30000 (dy — PACE
MW-1 10/18/94 19.18 9.85 9.34 270 1.9 0.6 ND<0.5 3.2 -— 346 PACE
MW-1 02/01/95 19,19 7.04 12.15 5400 260 350 1100 980 -— 6.5 ATI
MW.1 04/12/95 19.19 7.74 11.45 13000 260 620 980 2600 -— 5.0 ATI
MW-1 09/13/95 19.19 958 9.61 5800 110 110 510 830 4300 5.2 ATI
aC-1 (c) 09/13/95 - -— - 5800 110 100 490 800 4500 - ATI
Mw-1 01/11/96 19.19 B.95 10.24 5400 91 130 510 1000 1700 5.2 ATl
Qc-1 (c) 01/11/96 — - - 5100 89 120 490 950 2000 — ATI
MW-1 04/18/96 19,19 8.40 10.79 12000 190 420 1100 1560 2100 45 SPL
QC-1 {(c} 04/18/96 - - - 12000 190 390 1100 1440 2000 - SPL
MW-1 06/28/96 19.19 9.08 10.11 11000 100 130 670 1180 4600 - SPL
QC-1 (c} 06/28/96 - - - 11000 100 140 690 1290 4800 —— SPL
MWy-1 11/05/96 19.19 9.81 9.38 8800 55 28 520 430 5700 55 SPL
Qc-1 (g 11/05/96 — -— 8BOD 48 ND<25 490 413 5600 SPL
MW-1 oMM797 19.19 7.81 11.38 12000 180 160 1200 1650 3200 8.0 SPL
QC-1 (o) 0117197 -- — — 13000 190 160 1200 1770 3200 - SPL
MW-1 05/01/97 19.19 9.13 10.06 8600 160 49 950 850 3200 7.0 SPL
Qc-1 (o) 05/01/07 - - — 000 160 39 940 820 3100 — SPL
Mw-1 07/09/97 19.19 9.65 0.64 10000 93 27 720 476 4500 6.3 SPL
QC-1 (c) 07/09/97 - - — 7600 42 13 340 175 4300 -— SPL
MWY-1 10/16/97 19.19 9.77 9.42 2100 71 14 420 194 500 6.5 SPL
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 010321-A-2, BP Oil 11266 at 1541 Park Street, Alameda, California

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE boO LAB
1D SAMPLING/ . ELEVATION  ({a) WATER ELEVATION (b} (ugh) {ug/) {ugft) {ugf) (ug/} {ugy (ppm})
MONITORING {Feet) (Feet) {Feet)
QC-1 {c) 10/16/97 - = - 2600 80 17 500 276 510 SPL
MW-1 01/08/98 19,19 8.36 10.83 2500 33 21 180 183 1200 6.1 SPL
Qc-1 (o) 01/08/98 - -— 2400 3z 20 170 1584 1300 - SPL
MW-1 04/17/98 19.19 7.48 11.71 14000 140 410 730 1980 2400 37 SPL
QC-1 (c) 04/17/98 rum —-- -— 14000 140 460 770 2220 2500 - SPL
MW 09/11/98 19.19 9.30 9.89 7700 65 38 580 880 1700 5.6 SPL
QC-1 (c} 09/11/98 -— - - 10000 81 59 710 1410 1800 - SPL
MW-1 03/09/99 19.19 6.80 12.39 6300 93 g0 510 790 780/700 m - SPL
MW-1 09/23/99 19.19 8.31 10.88 B500 93 88 910 1900 640 e SPL
Mw-1 03/27/00 19,19 6.82 12.37 2100 35 6.2 240 120 160 - PACE
MW-1 Q9/27/00 19.19 8.58 10.61 810 13 0.62 43 12 46 - PACE
MW-1 03/21/01 19.19 7.47 11.72 1500 28.2 1.68 107 90.5 15.2 - PACE
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DO LAB
D SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b} (ugl) {ug) {(ug/l} {ugh) {ug) {ug/) {(ppmy)
MONITORING (Feet) (Feet) {Feet)

MW-2 03/04/88 19.32 --- - ND ND ND ND ND - - ——
Mwy-2 03/29/89 19.32 - — ND 1.1 0.78 ND 1.7 — — —
M-2 11/28/89 19.32 - - 170 ND ND ND ND - — -
MW-2 02/13/91 19.32 o - 150 1.4 ND ND 0.9 - - -
MW-2 01/08/92 19.32 - — ND 1.4 ND ND 11 -- - -
MW-2 03/30/92 19.32 9.03 10.29 91 0.7 ND ND ND — e PACE
MW-2 07/02/92 19.32 8.96 0.36 150 31 0.6 06 1.1 — - ANA
MW-2 07/22/92 19.32 10.12 9.20 - - - - - — — -
MW-2 10/02/92 19.32 10.42 8.90 56 ND<0,5 0.8 0.8 1.2 - - ANA,
MW-2 12114192 19.32 10.77 8.55 210 1.5 ND<0.5 0.9 27 - - ANA
MW-2 03/24/93 19.32 9.33 9.99 94 0.8 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 0.9 - PACE
QcC-1 (¢} 03/24/93 - -— - 150 1.8 0.6 1.3 1.3 — - PACE
MWw-2 06/17/93 19.32 9.91 9.41 ND<60 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 0.7 23 {dy — PACE
MVY-2 09/29/93 19.32 11.39 7.93 68 ND<0.5 0.9 a7 1.9 59 dy - PACE
Mw-2 12/28/93 19.32 9.75 9.57 260 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 1300 (dy —- PACE
QCc-1 (c) 12/28/93 - - -— 240 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 1100 @y - PACE
MW-2 03/26/94 19.32 9.39 9.93 150 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 1600 (d) 4.9 PACE
QC-1 (o) 03/29/94 - - -— 140 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 1600 (d) - PACE
Mw-2 07/07/94 16.32 9.68 9.64 1100 06 1.7 0.6 3.2 2000 {d) -— PACE
MW-2 10/18/94 19.32 10.22 9.0 290 31 0.8 ND<0.5 5.1 -— 33 PACE
MW-2 02/01/95 190.32 803 11.29 100 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<1 -— 6.0 ATI
Mv-2 04/12/95 19.32 8.71 10.61 1200 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<2.0 - 8.3 ATI
MwW-2 09/13/95 19.32 10.19 9.13 480 ND<2.5 ND=<2.5 ND<2.5 ND<5.0 2300 7.8 ATH
MW-2 01/11/96 19.32 0.59 9.73 3400 ND<25 ND<25 ND<25 ND<50 11000 54 ATI
MW-2 04/18/96 19.32 9.64 10.28 130 ND<0.5 ND=<1 ND<1 MD<1 170 8.5 SPL
MW-2 06/28/986 19.32 972 9.60 300 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 430 4.9 SPL
MW-2 11/05/986 19.32 1043 8.89 710 ND<2.5 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 960 5.3 SPL
MW-2 01/17/97 19.32 8.80 10.52 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 24 53 SPL
MW-2 05/01/97 19.32 10.06 9.26 80 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND=<1.0 ND=<1.0 100 52 SPL
MW-2 07/09/97 19.32 10.50 882 150 ND<(.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 170 4.3 SPL
MW-2 10/16/97 19.32 10.18 9.14 ND<50 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 260 5.0 SPL
MW-2 01/08/98 19.32 9.04 10.28 ND<50 ND=<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.00 ND<1.0 18 4.4 SPL
MW-2 04/17/98 19.32 B.56 10.76 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 39 SPL
MW-2 09/11/98 19.32 9.79 9.53 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 6.1 SPL
MW-2 03/09/99 19.32 7.93 11.39 200 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.¢ 190 - SPL
MW-2 09/23/9% 19.32 §.52 10.80 <250 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 84 -— SPL
MwW-2 03/27/00 19.32 7.98 11.34 200 ND=<0.5 ND<Q.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 480 -— PACE
MW-2 09/27/00 19.32 8.84 10.48 180 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 730 PACE
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DO LAB
D SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION ) {ugh) (ug/l) {ug/ty {ug/) {ug/) {ugf) {ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) (Feet) (Feet)
MW-2 03/21/01 19.32 8.34 10.98 270 1.02 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<1.5 344 -— PACE
Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 010321-A-2, BP Oil 11266 at 1541 Park Street, Alameda, California Page 4



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DO LAB
ID SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b} (ug/) {ught) (ug/) {ug/) (ug/) (ugh) (ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) (Feet) (Feet)

MW-3 03/04/88 19.99 ND ND ND ND ND — —
MW-3 03/29/89 19.99 ND ND ND ND ND
MW-3 11/28/89 19.99 ND ND ND ND ND —
MW-3 02/13/91 19.99 - -— ND ND ND ND ND - -— —
MW-3 01/08/92 19.99 e ND ND ND ND ND —
MW-3 03/30/92 19.99 a.71 10.28 ND ND ND ND ND - ane PACE
MW-3 Q7/02/92 19.99 10.52 947 MND<50 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - . ANA
MW-3 07/22192 19.99 10.62 9.37 - — P, — —_ - — —
MW-3 10/02/92 19.99 10.86 9.13 ND<50  ND<0.5  ND<05  ND<D5  ND<0.5 — ANA
MW-3 12/14/92 19.99 10.53 9.46 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 ND=0.5 -— - ANA
MW-3 03/24/93 19.99 9.06 10.93 ND<50 ND=<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(0.5 -— - PACE
MW-3 06/17/93 19.99 10.44 9.55 ND<50 ND=0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - -—- PACE
MW-3 09/29/93 19.99 11.06 8.93 ND<=50D ND<{.5 ND=<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - —— PACE
MW-3 12/28/93 19.99 9.43 10.56 ND<50  ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5 PACE
MW-3 03/29/94 19,99 10.01 9.98 ND<0.5
MW-3 07/07/94 19.99 10.14 9.85 ND<50 ND<0.5 Q.7 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— - PACE
QC-1 (g 07/07/94 = -—- — ND<50 ND<0.5 0.7 MND<0.5 NO<0.5 - -—- PACE
MW-3 10/18/94 19.99 10.56 9.43 ND<50  ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<05  ND<0.5 32  PACE
MW-3 02/01/95 19.99 8.98 11.01 ND<50  ND<05 1.0 0.5 19 — 59 ATl
MW-3 04/12/95 19.99 9.70 10.29 — — _ — . o
MW-3 09/13/95 19.99 10.70 9.29 ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 57 ATL
MW-3 01/11/96 19.99 10.18 9.81 ND<50  ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<(.50 ND<10  ND<5.0 5.5 ATH
MW-3 04/18/96 19.99 9.53 10.46 — —
MW-3 06/28/96 19.99 9.21 10.78 ND<50  ND<05 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 43 SPL
MW-3 11/05/96 19.99 9.04 10.05 - _ —
MW-3 01117/97 19.99 .29 10.70 ND<50  ND<05  ND<1.0  ND<1.0  ND<1.0 ND<10 5.0 sPL
MW-3 05/01/97 19.99 10.53 048 — — - _— — — — —
MW-3 07/09/97 19.99 10.92 9.07 ND<50  ND<05  ND<10  ND<10  ND<1.0 ND<10 40 SPL
MW-3 10/16/97 19.99 11.24 8.75 - - -— aen - — - —
MW-3 01/08/98 19.99 10.12 0.87 - — — - — -
MW-3 04/17/98 19.99 0.62 10.37 — — —
MW-3 09/11/98 19.99 10.83 9.16 - — — — — - —
MWW-3 03/09/99 19.99 9.00 10.99 17000 8.2 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 5.90 17000 - SPL
MW-3 09/23199 19.99 9.20 10.79 — — — — — — r—n —
MW-3 03/27/00 19.99 9.10 10.89 1200 45 1.2 3.0 31 2800 — PACE
MW-3 09/27/00 19.99 9.96 10.03 — — — —
MW-3 03/21/01 19.99 9.46 10.53 610 2.97 ND<2.5 8.66 7.85 572 — PACE
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DO LAB
1D SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a)  WATER ELEVATION (b} (ug/) (ugh} {ug/ (ug/) {ug/) {ug/) (ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) (Feet) (Feet)

MW-4 03/04/88 2017 — ND ND ND ND ND —
MW-4 03/29/89 20.17 ND ND ND ND ND
MW-4 11/28/89 20,17 — 430 6.2 0.6 12 33
Mw-4 02/13/91 2017 ND ND ND ND ND —
MW-4 01/08/92 2017 - ND ND ND ND ND
MW-4 03/30/92 20.17 8.73 11.44 ND ND ND ND ND — PACE
MW-4 07/02/92 20.17 10.04 10,13 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5 ANA
MVY-4 07/22/92 20.17 10.26 9.91 — — —
Mw-4 10/02/92 20.17 10.63 9.54 ND<50 ND<05  ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<05 — ANA
MW-4 12/14/92 20.17 10.02 10.15 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<0.5 ND<05  ND<0.5 ANA
MW-4 03/24/93 20.17 9.08 11.09 ND<50 ND<0O.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5 PAGE
MW-4 06/17/93 20.17 10.03 10.14 ND=50 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<05 — PACE
MW-4 09/29/93 20.17 10.96 9.21 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<DS5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5 — PACE
MW-4 12/28/93 20.17 9.33 10.84 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5 — PACE
MW-4 03/29/94 2017 9.42 10.75 - _
M4 07/07/94 20.17 9.82 10.35 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5 — PAGE
MW-4 10/18/94 20.17 10.36 9.81 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<D.5 3.1 PACE
MW-4 02/01/95 20.47 7.50 12.67 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<D5  ND<05 ND<1 9.3 ATI
MW-4 04/12/95 20.17 8.21 11.96 — — —
M4 09/13/95 2017 10.20 9.97 ND<50  ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 43 ATI
MW-4 01/11/96 20.17 9.57 10.60 ND<50  ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50  ND<1.0 ND<5,0 5.1 ATI
MW-4 04/18/96 20.17 9.03 11.14 - — — —
MW-4 06/28/96 20.17 8.73 11.44 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 4.6 SPL
MW-4 11/05/96 2017 9.47 10.70 — — — —
MW-4 01/17/97 20.17 8.79 11.38 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<1.0  ND<1.0  ND<1.D ND<10 5.4 SPL
MW-4 05/01/97 20.17 10.08 10.00 — —
MW-4 07/09/97 20.17 10.52 9.65 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<1.0  ND<1.0  ND<1.0 ND<10 41 SPL
MW-4 10/16/97 20.17 10.85 9.32 - _
MVY-4 01/08/98 20.17 9.60 10.57 — -
MW-4 04/17/98 20.17 9.11 11.06 — . — — — —
MW-4 09/11/98 20.17 10.32 9.85 — — —
MW-4 03/09/99 20.17 7.30 12.87 ND<50 ND<1.0  ND<t0  ND<1.0  ND<1.0 ND<1.0 — SPL
MW-4 09/23/99 20.17 7.86 12.31 . — - _ — _
MW-4 03/27/00 20.17 7.57 12.60 ND<50  ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — PACE
MW-4 09/27/00 2017 9.59 10.58 —
MW-4 03121/ 20.17 8.14 12.03 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<05  ND<15 ND<0.5 PACE
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE Do LAB
D SAMPLINGS ELEVATION ({(a) WATER ELEVATION (6)  (uall) {ug/) {ug/ty {vah) {ug/y {ug/) {ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) (Feet) (Feet)

MW-5 03/04/83 19.41 - - ND ND ND ND ND — — —
MW-5 (3/29/89 19.41 -- - ND ND ND ND ND — — ——
MW-5 11/28/89 19.41 - — ND ND ND ND ND - — -
MW-5 02/13/91 19.41 == — ND ND ND ND ND — — -
MW-5 01/08/92 19.41 — — ND ND ND ND ND — - —-
MW-5 03/30/92 19.41 7.85 11.56 ND ND ND ND ND -—- - PACE
MW-5 0710292 19.41 9.27 10.14 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - ANA
MW-5 Q7/22/92 19.41 9.55 0.86 — — - - — — — —
MW-5 10/02/92 19.41 9.97 9.44 NP<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 -- - ANA
MW-5 12/14/92 19.41 9.14 10.27 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 --- - ANA
MW.-5 03/24/93 19.41 817 11.24 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - PACE
MW-5 06/17/93 18.41 8.29 11.12 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - — PACE
QC-1 (c) 06/17/93 ND<50 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 PAGE
MW-5 09/29/93 19.41 10.31 9.10 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 0.6 PAGCE
MW-5 12/28/93 19.41 £8.91 10.50 ND=<50 ND<0.5 ND=<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - PACE
MW-5 03/29/94 19.41 B.50 10,91 - — . -— — — - —
MW-5 07/07/94 19.41 8.99 10.42 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5 PACE
MW-5 10/18/94 19.41 9.61 9.80 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - 35 PACE
MW-5 02/01/95 19.41 6.55 12.86 ND<50 ND=<Q.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<1% - 7.6 ATI
MW-5 04/12/95 19.41 7.27 12.14 - — - -— — —_ — —
MW-5 09/13/95 19.41 9.49 9.92 ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<(.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 4.9 ATI
MW-5 01/11/96 19.41 §.82 10.59 ND=<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND=3.0 4.9 ATI
MW-5 04/18/96 19.41 §.30 11.11 — — - — — — — —
MW-5 06/28/96 19.41 8.96 10.45 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND=1 ND<1 ND<10 42 SPL
MW-5 11/05/96 19.41 9.69 9.72 — - — - - — — -
MW-5 MM7197 19.41 9.02 10.39 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 NE<1.0 ND=1.00 ND<10 52 SPL
MW-5 05/01/97 19.41 10.29 .12 -—- — - - - — — e
MW-5 07/09/197 19.41 10.71 8.70 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 4.2 SPL
MW-5 10/16/97 19.41 11.03 8.38 — m= -— - — _— — —
MW-5 01/08/98 19.41 10.00 9.41 - -— — — - — - e
MW-5 04/17/98 19.414 8.73 10.68 — — - - — — - —_
MW.-5 09/11/98 19.41 9.91 9.50 -_ - -— - — _ — —
MW-5 03/09/99 19.41 6.24 13.17 NBP<50 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 -- SPL
MW-5 09/23/99 19.41 6.74 12.67 - —- - — - — — -
MW-5 03/27/00 19.41 65.64 12.77 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - PACE
MW-5 09/27/00 19.41 8.76 10.65 — —_ — — — — — -
MW-5 03/21/01 19.30 {9) 715 12.1% ND<50 N(D<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<1.5 ND<(.5 — PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 010321-A-2, BP Gil 11266 at 1541 Park Street, Alameda, California
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE Do LAB .
8] SAMPLING/ ELEVATION  (a) WATER ELEVATION (b} (ugh} {ug/) {ugfl} {ugf (ugh) {ugll) (pprm}
MONITORING {Feet} {Feet) (Feet)
MW-6 03/04/88 19.40 - ND ND ND ND ND — -— —
MwW-6 03/29/89 19.40 - ND ND ND ND ND -— -
MW-6 11/28/89 19.40 - - ND ND ND ND ND -— - —
MW-6 02/13/91 19.40 - -— ND ND ND ND ND — — -
MW-B 01/08/92 19.40 nas -— ND ND ND ND ND e - -
MW-B6 03/30/92 19.40 8.86 10.54 ND ND ND ND ND s —-n PACE
MW-6 ar/ozigz 19.4¢ 9.94 9.46 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — — ANA
MW-6 07/22/92 19.40 10.10 9.30 -— - .- -— -— --- - —
MW-6 10/02/92 19.40 10.48 8.92 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<D.5 ND<G.5 ND<0.5 -— - ANA
MW-6 12/14/92 19.40 10.76 8.64 ND<50 ND<0D.5 ND<0.5 MND<0.5 ND<(.5 — - ANA
MW-6 03/24/93 19.40 9.19 10.21 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - PACE
MW-6 06/17/93 19.40 9.9 9.49 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.% - - PACE
MW-6 09/29/93 19.40 11.49 7.91 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - — PACE
MW-6 12/28/93 19.40 9.88 9.52 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — — PACE
MW-6 03/29/94 19.40 9.36 16.04 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - 5.0 PACE
MW-6 a7/07/94 19.40 9.75 8.65 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 MND<0.5 ND<0.5 38 by - PACE
MW-6 10/18/94 19.40 10.30 9.10 ND<50 ND=<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— 33 PACE
MW-6 02/01/95 19.40 7.92 11.48 ND<50 ND<0.5 0.9 ND<0.5 1.1 - 54 ATI
MWW-6 04/12/95 18.40 8.41 10.99 220 ND<0.50 ND<0.50  ND<0.50 ND<1.0 - 47 ATI
MW-6 09/13/95 19.40 10.05 9.35 180 ND<1.0 ND=<1.0 ND<1.0 ND=<2.0 770 4.0 ATI
MW-6 01/11/96 19.40 2.52 9.88 670 ND<2.5 MND=<2.5 ND<2.5 ND<5.0 2400 4.6 ATI
MW-B 04/18/96 19.40 9.03 10.37 560 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 860 5.1 SPL
MW-6 06/28/96 19.40 8.76 16.64 620 ND<0.5 MD<1 ND<1 MND<1 540 4.9 SPL
MW-6 11/05/96 19.40 9.48 9.92 810 ND<5 ND<10 ND<10 ND<10 970 4.8 SPL
MW-6 o1/17/97 19.40 8.58 10.82 830 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 960 8.9 SPL
MW-6 05/01/97 19.40 §.92 9.48 780 ND<5 ND<10 ND<10 ND<10 970 7.7 SPL
MW-6 07/09/97 19.40 10.33 9.07 930 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 MD<1.0 ND<1.0 1100 6.0 SPL
MW-6 10/16/97 19.40 10.66 B.74 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 750 5.7 SPL
MW-6 01/08/98 19.40 8.92 10.48 120 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 120 5.6 SPL
MW-6 04/17/98 19.40 8.12 11.28 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND=<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 62 39 SPL
MW-6 09/11/98 19.40 9.31 10.09 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 59 5.5 SPL
MW-B 03/00/29 19.40 7.25 12.15 ND<50 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 Z9/MND<10 §) - SPL
MW-6 09/23/99 19.40 7.79 11.61 ND<250 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 20 S SPL
MW-6 03127100 19.40 7.03 12.37 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 24 ND<0.5 --- PACE
MW.-6 pg/27/00 19.40 8.57 10.83 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - PACE
MW-6 03/21/01 19.40 7.47 11.93 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<1.5 ND<0.5 — PACE
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITCRING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DO LAB P'Q
o] SAMPLING/ ELEVATION  ({(a} WATER ELEVATION (b) (ugh) {ugf) {ug/) (ugh) (ugf} (uah) {ppm)
MOMITORING (Feet) {Feet) (Feet)
RW-1 07/22/92 9.66 - 13000 1000 3400 380 2800 - - ANA
RW-1 10/02/92 10.28 - —- - - — - - —
Rw-1 12/14/92 - 23.28 - - - - - — - -
RW-1 03/24/93 - 8.93 _— 660 21 25 83 100 315 {d) -— PACE
RW-1 06/17/93 -— 9.66 — 850 13 1.0 15 100 390 {dy -— PACE
RW-1 09/29/93 19.27 2340 -4.13 1200 26 27 11 150 1800 {d) -— PACE
Qac-1 (c} 09/29/93 -— — 1200 26 28 11 160 1800 (d) -— PACE
RW-1 12/28/93 19.27 0.76 9.51 3500 300 220 180 480 1900 (d) - FACE
RwW-1 03/29/94 19.27 8.93 10.34 12000 640 1760 450 2200 - 6.3 PACE
RW-1 07/07/94 19.27 9.45 9.82 7600 530 1100 380 1800 410 (d) - PACE
RW-1 10/18/94 19.27 10.11 9.16 5300 47 100 150 280 2500 (d) 3.4 PACE
QC-1 (c) 10/18/94 430 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 MD<0.5 ND<0.5 men PACE
RW-1 02/01/35 19.27 8.54 10.73 27000 2400 6100 1800 5300 - 4.5 AT1
Qc-1 (c) 02/01/95 — - 15000 1300 3300 970 2900 - ATI
RW-1 04/12/95 19.27 8.21 11.06 6200 330 910 350 1500 - 52 ATI
Qc-1 (c) 04/12/95 - - 7600 400 1100 440 1900 ATI
RwW-1 09/13/95 19.27 09.54 9.43 920 140 60 34 110 1200 5.1 ATI
RW-1 01/11/96 19.27 9.25 10.02 ND<50 0.95 0.61 ND<0.50 2.1 43 54 ATI
RW-1 04/18/96 19.27 8.73 10.54 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND< ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 4.7 SPL
RW-1 06/28/96 19.27 9.40 9.87 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 4.5 SPL
RW-1 11/05/96 19.27 10.12 9.15 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND2<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 4.9 SPL
RW-1 0117797 19.27 8.10 11,47 ND<50 ND=0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 4.8 SPL
RW-1 05/01/97 19.27 9.43 9.84 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 4.6 SPL
RW-1 07/09/97 19.27 10.83 8.44 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.G ND<10 4.1 SPL
RW-1 10/16/97 19.27 1117 8.10 — - — - - -— — -
RwW-1 01/08/98 19.27 10.03 9.24 -— — - - — - - —
RW-1 D4/17/98 19.27 879 10.48 — - - — — — — —
RW-1 09/11/98 19.27 9,98 929 — — — — - — — —
RW-1 03/09/99 19.27 713 12.08 — — - — — — — —
RW-1 09/23/99 18.27 7.63 11.64 - — — — — — —_ —
RW-1 03/27/00 19.27 7.04 12.23 - - — -— - — — —
RW-1 09/27/00 19.27 8.55 10.72 -—- — — — — — —_ -
RW-1 03/24/01 19.27 7.48 11.79 - - - — PRE ND
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TOQ GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE Do LAB
D SAMPLING/ ELEVATION  {(a) WATER ELEVATION (b  {ug/l} {ug/l) {ugfh) {ug/l) {ug/) (ugfl} {ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) (Feat) (Feet)

QC-2 (e} 10/02/92 - - - ND<50 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 e v ANA
QC-2 (e} 12/14/92 - -— ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - — ANA
QC-2 (e) 03/24/93 - -— - ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 NO=<0.5 ND<0.5 - -— PACE
QC-2 (e) 06/17/93 - - - ND<850 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 - -— PACE
QC-2 (&) 09/29/93 - — . - ND<50 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 ND<@.5 ND<0.5 - -— PACE
QC-2 (e) 12/28/93 - - ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 PACE
QC-2 (e) 03/29/94 - - — ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0,5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — e PACE
QC-2 (e) 07/07/94 - - ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=0.5 ND<0.5 — PACE
QC-2 (e} 10/18/94 - -, ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 — - PACE
ac-2 (e} 02/01/95 -— - ' — ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<(.5 ND<1 - - ATI
Qec-2 () 04/12/95 -— ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<=0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 -— ATI
QC-2 {e) 09/13/95 - -- - ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<(.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 -— ATI
QC-2 (2) 01/11/86 - e ND=<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 - ATIH
QC-2 (8) 04/18/96 - ND=50 ND<0.5 ND=1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 -— SPL
QCc-2 (e) 06/28/96 -— -— ND<50 ND<0.5 ND=1 ND<1 N1 ND<10 — SPL
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

ADDITIONAL ANALYSES
Well DATE OF Dissalved Lead
ID SAMPLING/ {ugll)
MONITORING
RW-1 03/21/01 NO<50
ABBREVIATIONS: MOTES:
TPH-G Total petroleumn hydrocarbons as gasaline (a) Casing elevations surveyed to nearest 0.01 foot

B Benzene
T Toluene
E Ethylbenzene
X Total xylenes
MTBE Methyl tert butyl ether
DO Dissolved oxygen
ugil Micrograms per liter
ppm Paris per million
-—- Not measured/applicable/analyzed
ND Mot detected above reported detection limit
PACE Pace, Inc.
ANA Anametrix, Inc.
ATL Analytical Technologies, Inc.
SPL Southern Petroleum Laboratories

(b)
)
(d)

{e)
5T “(f)‘
{9

above mean sea level, with an assigned elevation of
22.82 feet (City datum).

Groundwater elevations in feet above mean sea level.
Blind duplicate.

A copy of the documentation for this data is included in Appendtx C
of Alisto report 10-050-07-004.

Travel blank.

e

Elevation changed due to well maintenance.
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April 04, 2001

Mr. Aidan Metzger

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
1680 Rogers Ave.

San Jose, CA 95112

RE:  Lab Project Number: 8520542
Client Project ID: BP Site#l1266

Dear Mr. Metzger:

Pace Analylical Services, Inc.
800 Gemins Avenue
Houston, TX 77058

Phone: 261.488.1810
Fax: 281.486.4661

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s} received by the laboratory on March 23, 2001. If you have any

questions concerming this report. please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

T X JFK \
R S

£ //]":" 'w‘v‘u[».“j“‘{'y" SV

{Paula Kirtley
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in fuil,
without the writien consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analfylical Services, Inc.
900 Gemini Avenug

ace Analytical Houston, T 77058

Phone; 281.488.1810
www.pacelahs.com Fax- 281 486 4661
Blaine Tech Services, Inc. » Lab Project Number: 8520542
1680 Rogers Ave. Client Project ID: BP Site#ll266
San Jose, CA 95112
Attn: Mr. Aidan Metzger
Phone:
Lab Sample No: 851683500 Project Sample Number: 8520542-001 Date Collected: 03/21/01 11:00
Client Sample ID: A (11266} Matrix: Water Date Received: 03/23/01 09:00
Parameters Results Units PRL Dilution Analyzed Analyst -CASH# Ftnote Limit
GC Volatiles
GAS by Mod 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015 Modified Prep Method: EPA B015 Modified
Gasoline Range Orgamics ND ug/1 50. 1.0 04/03/01 22:31 LJAS
1.4-Difluorobenzene (5) B2 4 1.0 04/03/01 22:31 LJAS
4 -Bromofluorobenzene (S) 77 4 1.0 04/03/01 22:31 LJIAS 460-00-4
"SWB021 Aromatics, Water Method: EPA 8021 Prep Method: See analytical meth
Benzene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/03/01 22:31 LJAS 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene WD ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/03701 22:31 LJAS 100-41-4 .
Toluene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/03/01 22:31 LJAS 108-BB.3
Xylene (Total) ND ug/1 1.50 1.0 04/03/01 22:31 LJAS 1330-20-7
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/1 (.500 1.0 04/03/01 22:31 LJAS 1634-04-4
1,4-Difluorobenzene (5} 100 X 1.0 04703701 22:31 LJAS
| 4-Bromofluorobenzene (5) 109 4 1.0 04/03/01 22:31 LJAS 460-00-4
i
|
Date: 04/04/01 Page: 1
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This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

Lab Project Number: 8520542
Client Project ID: BP Site#ll2e6

900 Gernini Avenue
Houston, TX 77058

Fhone: 261.488.1610
Fax: 281.468.4667

Lab Sampie No: 851683501
Client Sample ID: B (11266)

Project Sample Number: 8520542-002

Matrix: Water

Date Collected: 03/21/01 11:26
Date Received: 03/23/01 09:00

Analyst

CAS# Ftnote

Prep Method: EPA 8015 Modified

LJAS
LJAS

04/03/01 22:49 LJAS 460-00-4

Prep Method: See analytical meth

Parameters Results Units PRL Dilution  Analyzed

GC Volatites

GAS by Mod 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015 Modified
Gasoline Range Organics ND ug/1 50. 1.0 04/03/01 22:49
1,4-Difluorcbenzene (S} B2 % 1.0 04/03/01 22:49
4-Bromofluorobenzene (35) 77 b4 1.0

SW8021 Aromatics, Water Method: EPA 8021
Benzene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/03/01 22:49
Ethylbenzene D ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/03/01 22:49
Tatuene ND ug/1 {t.500 1.0 04/03/01 22:49
Xylene (Total) ND ug/1 1.50 1.0 04/03/01 22-49
Methyl -tert-buty] ether ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/03/01 22:49
1,4-Difluorobenzene (S) 100 * 1.0 04/03/01 22:49

109 % 1.0 04/03/01 22:49

4 -Bromoftuorobenzene (5)

Date: 04/04/01

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shatl not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

LJAS
L3AS
LJAS
LJAS
LJAS
LJAS
LJAS

71-43-2
100-41-4
108-88-3
1330-20-7
1634-04-4

460-00-4

Page: 2

Limit
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Pace Analytical Services, Ine.

Lab Project Number: 8520542
Client Project ID: BP Site#l1266

900 Gamini Avenue
Houston, TX 77058

Phone: 281.488.1810

fax: 281.488 4661

Lab Sample No: 851683502
Client Sample ID: C (11266)

Project Sample Number: 8520542-003

Matrix: Water

Date Collected: 03/21/01 11:55
Date Received: 03/23/01 09:00

Parameters Results Units PRL Dilution  Analyzed Analyst  CAS# Ftnote Limit
GC Volatiles
GAS by Mod B015, Water Method: EPA B015 Modified Prep Method: EPA 8015 Modified
Gasoline Range Organics ND ug/1 50. 1.0 04/04/01 01:31 LJAS
1,4-Di fiuorobenzene (5} Bl Fo 1.0 04/04/01 01:31 LJAS
4 -Bromofiuorcbenzene (5) 74 % 1.0 04/04/01 01:31 LJAS 460-00-4
SWB021 Aromatics, Water Method: EPA 8021 Prep Method: See analytical meth
Benzene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/04/01 01:31 LJAS 71-43-2
Ethyibenzene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/04/01 01:31 LJAS 100-41-4
Toluene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/04/01 Di:31 LJAS 108-88-3
Xylene (Total) ND ug/1 1.50 1.0 04704701 01:31 LJAS 1330-20-7
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/1 ¢.500 1.0 04/04/01 D1:31 LJIAS 1634-04-4
1,4-Difluorobenzene (S) 109 % 1.0 04704701 01:31 LJAS
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 106 X 1.0 04704701 01:31 LJAS 460-00-4

bate: 04/04/01

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
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ace Analytical”

www.pracefabs.com

Pace

Lab Project Number: 8520542
{1ient Preject ID: BP Siteffl1266

Analytical Services, Inc.
800 Gemini Avenue
Houston, TX 77058

FPhone: 281.488.1810
Fax: 287.488.4661

Lab Sample Ro: 851683503
Client Sample ID: E (11266}

Parameters

Results

Project Sample Number: 8520542-004

Units

Matrix: Water

PRL

Date Collected: 03/21/01 13:04
Date Received: 03/23/01 09:00

Dilution Analyzed

GC Volatiles

GAS by Mod 8015, Water
Gasoline Range Organics
1,4-Difluerobenzene (S)
4-Bromoftupreobenzene (S)

SW8021 Arcmatics, Water
Benzene

Ethylbenzene

Toluene

Xylene (Total)

Methyl -tert-butyl ether
1.4-Di fluorobenzene (5)
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S)

Date: 04/04/01

270
81
72

ND

ND

ND
341.
100
102

Method: EPA 8015 Modified

Method: EPA B0Z1
02

ug/1
¥
¥

ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/t
ug/1l
X

¥

50.

0.500
{.500
0.500
1.50

0.500

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Analyst

CASH Ftnote

Limit

Prep Method: EPA 8015 Modifiad

04/04/01 01:49
04/04/01 01:49

LJAS
LJAS

04/04/01 01:49 LJAS 460-00-4

Prep Method: See analytical meth

04/04/01 01:49
04/04/01 01:49
04/04/01 01:49
04/04701 01:49
04/04/01 01:49
04/04/01 01:49
04/04/01 01:49

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

LJAS
LIAS
LJAS
LJAS
LJAS
LJAS
LJAS

71-43-2
100-41-4
108-88-3
1330-20-7
1634-04-4

460-00-4

Page: 4



FPace Analylical Services, Inc.

. - 800 Gemini A
3 Ce AnaM , Cal Houston, ITS( ;Pe'ggae
: Phone: 281.485.1810

www. pacelahs.com Fax: 281.486 4661

Lab Project Number: 8520542
Client Project ID: BP Sitefl1266

Lab Sample No: 851683504 Project Sample Number: 8520542-005 Date Collected: 03/21/01 13:26
Client Sample ID: F (11266} Matrix: Water Date Received: 03/23/01 09:00
Parameters Results Units PRL Dilution Amalyzed  Analyst CASH# Ftnote Limit

GC Volatiles

GAS by Mod BOLS, Water Method: EPA 8015 Modified Prep Method: EPA 8015 Modified
Gasoline Range Organics 1500 ug/1 50, 1.0 04/04/01 02:07 LJAS
1,4-Difluorobenzene (5) 122 X .0 04/04/01 02:07 LJAS
4-Bromofluorabenzene (S) 133 b4 1.0 04/04/01 02:07 LJAS 460-00-4 1

SWB021 Aromatics. Water Method: EPA 8021 Prep Method: See analytical meth
Benzene 28.2 ug/l 0.500 1.0 04/04/01 13:22 WRIC 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene 107. ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/04/01 13:22 WRIC 100-41-4
Toluene 1.68 ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/04/01 13:22 WRIC 108-88-3
Xylene (Total) 90.5 ug/1 1.50 1.0 04/04/01 13:22 WRIC 1330-20-7
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 15.2 ug/1 0.500 1.0 04/04/01 13:22 WRIC 1634-04-4
1,4-Djfluorobenzene (S) 119 b4 1.0 04704701 13:22 WRIC
4-Bromofluorobenzeng (5) 140 b4 1.0 04/04/01 13:22 WRIC 460-00-4 1

Date: 04/04/01 Page: &

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

. - 900 Gemnini A
ace Analytical Eoustr, T 3538
Fhone: 281.488.1810
Fax. 281,488 4661

i

www.pacelabs.com

Lab Praject Number: 8520542
Client Project ID: BP Site#l1266

Lab Sample No: B51683505 Project Sample Number: 8520542-006 Date Collected: 03/21/01 13:46
Client Sample ID: G (11266) Matrix: Water Date Received: 03/23/01 09:00
Parameters Results Units PRL bilution Analyzed Analyst  CASH Ftnote Limit

GC Yolatiles

GAS by Mod 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015 Modified Prep Method: EPA 8015 Modified
Gasoline Range Organics 610 ug/1 250 5.0 04/04/01 13:41 WRIC
1,4-Difluorobenzene (S) 103 x 1.0 04/04/01 13:41 WRIC
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 84 4 1.0 04/04/01 13:41 WRIC 460-00-4
SWB021 Aromatics, Water Method: EPA 8021 Prep HMethod: See analytical meth
Benzene 2.97 ug/ 2.50 5.0 04/04/01 13:41 WRIC 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene 8.66 ug/1 2.50 5.0 04/04/01 13:41 WRIC 100-41-4
Toluene ND ug/1 2.50 5.0 04/04/01 13:41 WRIC 108-88-3
Xylere (Total) 7.85 ug/1 7.50 5.0 04/064/01 13:41 WRIC 1330-20-7
Methyl -tert-butyl ether 572. ug/1 2.50 5.0 04/04/01 13:41 WRIC 1634-04-4
1,4-Difluorgbenzene (5} 103 1 1.0 04/04/01 13:41 WRIC
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 91 ¥ 1.0 04/04/01 13:41 WRIC 460-00-4
Date: 04/04/01 Page: 6

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
withaut the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, inc.




Pace Analyiical Services, Inc.
900 Gemini Avenue

3 C e Ana M i Ca l ) Heusion, TX 77058

Phone: 281.488.1810
www.pacelabis.com Fax: 281.488 4651

Lab Project Number: 8520542
Cl9ent Project ID: BP Siteffl11266

Lab Sample No: 851683603 Project Sample Number: B520542-007 Date Coltected: 03/21/01 12:33
Client Sample ID: D (11266) R\ Matrix: Water Date Received: 03/23/01 09:00
Parameters Results Units PRL Dilution Analyzed Analyst CAS# Ftnote Limit
Metals
SWA010 Diss. Metals, Routine Method: EPA 6010 Prep Method: EPA 6010
Lead, Dissolved ND ug/l 5.0 1.0 03/27/01 11:10 BJAC 7439-92-1
Page: 7

Date: 04/04/01

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.



www.pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

ace Analytical”

Lab Praject Number: 8520542
Client Project ID: BP Sitefllzee

900 Gemini Avenue
Houston, TX 77058

Phore: 281.488.1810
Fax: 261.486.4661

PARAMETER FOOTNOTES

ND
NC
PRL
(52
(13

Not Detected

Not Calculable

Pace Reporting Limit
Surrogate

Surrpgate recovery outside of control Timits.

surrogate.

Date: 04/04/01

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

The data was accepted based upon valid recovery of remaining

PFage; 8



Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
800 Gemini Avenue

ace Analytical Eousion T 5305

NTROL DATA FPhone: 281.468.1810
Www, pacelans. com QUALTTY CO O oy 4ot

Lab Project Number: 8520542
Client Project ID: BP Site#fl1266

QC Batch: 50921 0C Batch Method: See analytical meth

Analysis Method: EPA B021 Analysis Description: SWB021 Aromatics, Water

Associated Lab Samples: B51683500 851683501 B51683502 851683503 851683504
851683505

METHOD BLANK: 851685080
Associated Lab Samples:
851683500 851683501 851683502 851683503 851683504 851683505

Method
Blank
Parameter Units Result PRL Footnotes
Benzene ug/i ND 0.5
Ethylbenzene ug/1 ND 0.5
Toluene ug/1 ND 0.5
Xylene {Total) ug/1 ND 1.5
Methyl -tert-butyl ether ug/ ND 0.5
1,4-Difluorcbenzene (S} ¥ 99
4-Bromafluorobenzene (S) 4 107
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 851685082 851685083 Matrix Matrix Spike
: Spike Spike  “Spike Sp. Dup. Dup

Parameter Units 851683709 Conc. Result % Rec Result % Rec RPD Footnotes
Benzene ug/1 1.963 50.00 52.99 102 52.47 101 1
Ethylbenzene ug/1 1.850 50.00 58.77 114 57.88 112 2
Toluene ug/1 0.3274 50.00 51.55 102 50.94 101 1
Xylene (Total) ug/t 1.301  100.00 127.9 127 126.5 125 1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/1 9.364 50.00 65.75 113 66.62 114 1
1.4-Difluorobenzens {S) 98 99
4-Bromofliuorobenzene (5) 141 140 1.1
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 851685081

Spike LCS Spike
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Footnotes
Benzene ug/1 50 51.89 104
Ethylbenzene ug/1 =) 55.41 111
Toluene ug/1 50 52.01 104

Date: 04/04/01 Page: 9

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Anatytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
300 Gemini Avenue

3 C 6 AnaMl C&/ "’ Houston, TX 77058

QUALITY CONTROL DATA Phone: 281,486, 1610
www.pacelabs.com Fax: 281,458 4667

Lab Project Number: 8520542
Client Praject ID: BP Siteffll266

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 851685081

Spike LCS Spike
Parameter bnits Conc. Result % Rec Footnotes
Xylene (Total) ug/1 w00  116.2 116
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/1 50 50.70 101
1.4-Difluorobenzene (5) 100
4-Bromofluorobenzene (5) 107
Date: 04/04/01 Page: 10

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analylical Services, Int.
800 Gemini Averive

3 C e AnaM i Cal ) Houston, TX 77058

QUALITY CONTROL DATA Phong: 281.468.1810
www.pacelahs.com Fax: 287 468 4661

l.ab Project Number: 8520542
Client Project 1D: BP Sitefll266

QC Batch: 50922 QC Batch Method: EPA 8015 Modified

Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Modified Analysis Description: GAS by Mod B015, Water

Associated Lab Samples: 851683500 851683501 851683502 851683503 851683504
851683505

METHOD BLANK: 851685084
Associated Lab Samples:
B51683500 851683501  A51683502  BHIGE3503 851683504 851683505

Method

Blank
Parameter Units Result PRL Footnotes
Gasoline Range Organics ug/1 ND 50
1.4-Difluorobenzene (S) 4 82
4-Bromofluorabenzene (S) X 76
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 851685086 851685087 Matrix Matrix Spike

Spike Spike Spike  Sp. Dup. Dup
Parameter Units 851683710 Conc. Result % Rec Result % Rec RPD Footnotes
Gasoline Range Organics ug/1 706.3 1000.00 1810 110 1770 106 s
i.4-Difluorcbenzene (5) 121 120
4.Bromofluorobenzens (5) 129 128
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 851685085
: Spike LCS Spike
Parameter Units Conc. Result ¥ Rec Footnotes
Gasoline Range Orgamics ug/1 1000 1108 111
1,4-Difluorobenzene (S5} 111
4-Bromofiuorobenzens (5) 123
Date: 04/04/01 Page: 11

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shali nat be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




ace Analytical

www.pacelahs.com

0C Batch: 50594
Analysis Method: EPA 6010

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
8900 Gemini Avenue
Houston, TX 77058

Phone: 287.456.1810

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Fax: 281.488.4667

tab Project Number: B520542
Client Project ID: BP Site#ll266
QC Batch Method: EPA 6010
Analysis Description: SW6010 Diss. Metals, Routine

Associated Lab Samples: 851683603
METHOD BLANK: 851683675
Associated Lab Samples:
851683603

Method

Blank
Parameter Units Result PRL Footnotes
Lead, Dissolved ug/l ND 50
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 851683676 851683677 Matrix Matrix Spike

Spike Spike Spike Sp. Dup. Dup
Parameter Units 851664181 Conc. Result % Rec Result % Rec RPD Footnotes
Lead, Dissolved ug/1 15.26 250,00 265.8 100 - 254.8 9% 4
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 851683678
Spike LCS Spike

Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Footnotes
Lead, Dissolved ug/1 250 270.8 108

Date: (04/04/01

Page: 12

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shalt not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, inc.




Pace Analytical Serviges, Inc.
800 Gemini Avenue

ace Analytical Hooson T 05

Phone: 281.488.1810
www.pacelabs.com Fax: 281.488.4661

tab Project Number: 8520542
Client Project I0: BP Sitef#11266

QUALITY CONTROL DATA PARAMETER FOOTNGTES

Consistent with EPA guidelines unrounded concentrations are displayed and have been used to caiculate % Rec and RPD values.

ND Not Detected

NC Wot Calculable

PRL Pace Reporting Limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

(S) Surrogate

[i] Surrogate recovery outside of control limits. The data was accepted based upon valid recovery of remaining
surrogate.

Date: 04/04/01 Page: 13

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the writien consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




BP

CHAIN OF CUSTODY

Page

/101‘ /

GCORNSULTANT'S NAME
Blaine Tech Services, Inc.

CONSULTANT'S ADDRESS
1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose CA 95112

BPF SITE NUMBER

BP SITE / FACILITY ACDRESS

CONSULTANT PROJECT NUMBER

11266 1541 Park St., Alameda O/ ORI i
CONSULTANT PROJECT MANAGER PHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER CONSULTANT CONTRACT NUMBER
Scott Boor {408) 573-0555 x 223 (408) 573-7771 J587872
BP CONTACT BP ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER FAX NO,

Scott Hooton 295 SW 41st Street, Suite N, Renton WA {425) 251-0689 (425) 251-0736
LAB CONTACT LABORATORY ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER FAX NO.

Pace - Paula Kirtley 900 Gemini Ave., Houston, TX 77058 {281) 488-1810 (281) 488-4661
BP CONTACT REQUESTING RUSH TAT [Print BP Contact Name) |RUSH REQUESTED OF (Pfnt Gonstitant Contact Name) DATETIME SHIPMENT DATE SHIPMENT METHOD
AT [0 24 HOURS O 48HOURS O r2HOURS O standard 7 or 14 Days ANALYSIS REQUIRED ARBILL RUMBER
CONTAINERS | PRESERVATIVE
N
COLLECTION | COLLECTION |  MATRIX = ] g N
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION CATE TIME sowmwaTer | o | TYPE LAB é% < |2 5 3 COMMENTS
| vouy | sampLEw | E T B ¢ o ~.
izl 255 | 8
r = xX Ll o
EglE |leBl | A
- - Sz H N A Y
i Ao Heo | o 3 |4 |ille x SNME B0
fy Nzl = 4 Ol
- 3 ‘ .
C WsS v Y (2~
: &
N | 7255 ! vs /
4 \BC0 s [ ¥ 032,
3 .
¢ 2l || ? ¥ ey
q L
l v |l Y |3 y S
SAMPLED BY {Plaase PrinfName) . SAMFLED BY (Sighprute) [ | , ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
W )&M’j w o : Eﬁ; \/60
RELINQUISHED BY / AFFILIATION ; ACCEPTED BY / AFFILIAT] {Print
APrint Name { Signature) DATE TIME Name / Signature) DATE TIME
O t&s} (r)}n’\/ti* A ’ U{"\ :
: M Nd ool 20| oa0




Field
Data
Sheets

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 010321-A-2 1st-Q 2001 Monitoring at BP 11266




WELL GAUGING DATA

Project # O 082 /~£2 Date 5{9/ é/ Client 5/7
Sie ;59 Fank S AZ&M\ ey,
Thickness | Volume of
Well Depth to of Immiscibles Survey
Size Sheen/ |Immiscible | bmmizcible| Remowved [Depth to wateri Depth to well {Point; TOB
WellID | (in) | Odor |Liguid(f)|Liguid(®)| (m) (f) bottom (f.) ﬂ:%‘@
ol |2 | F 747 | HPS
Mw P | Y| E g3g| 2995 \
wo>lg | @ P9 | 1968 |
ww-q | LB 8.4 | 268
mw-st o C 7.5 | 29,47
w1 T A 7.97 | /6.5 |
ewA L LD 746 |28 4T~

Riaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 25112 (408) 573-0355




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project# /03 2/-47 Station# )/ 24 4,
Sampler: ﬂ@—o Date: 3/;/ /0/
Well LD M- 1 Well Diameter: @ 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: 2425 Depth to Water: 7.4 _
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet): |
Referenced to: @ Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Diameter Multipiier Welt Diameter Muttiplier
" 0.04 4 0.63
AT 0.16 6 1.47 s
3 0.57 Othrer radius’ * 0,363 o
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: + Bailer
Dispesable Baﬂerk/;; Disposable Bailer _..
Middleburg Extraction Port
Etectric Submersibie Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
A0 X — = 7S Gaks
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calcuiated Volume
Time | Temp (F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
' . ; &} - —
1215 | (pi4] LT SO 2.5
(ST Gl | @B | 359 >
i3z oyly | & BEN &
Did well dewater? Yes Y Gallons actually evacuated: 5
Sampling Time: 3 Z & Sampling Date: =/2) o,
Sampie L.D. (Blind}: — Laboratory: are Other
Analyzed for: @ QTER @ 5 TPH-D  Other:
D.O. (if reg'd): Pre-purge: ", Post-purge: "
O.R.P.{if reg'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mY

Tigine Toch Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Joss, TR 251412 (408) 573-0EE5

Tt




BP WELL MONITORINGDATA SHEET

Pl‘O_jE:Ct #: O3 2)-AF

Station# )/ 24 4,

Sampler: 4—

Date: 3/2/ /o7

Well LD M wI -2

Well Diameter: (30 3 4 6 8

Total Well Depth:  #49%

Depth to Water: £ = g

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: . ﬁ'\’%\ ) Grade D.0O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Diameter Multiplier Well Diameter Multinlier
" 0.04 4" 0.63
(=% 0.16 6" 1.47
3" 0.37 Other radius’ * 0.163
Purge Metliod: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposable Bailer 2 Disposable Bailefks
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other;
—z
2 (o X = = —7.& Gals.
| Case Volume (Gals.} Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time | Temp ("F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
1245 a2 |-G Sl 2
125" <A 10 136 7
.-/ N — . fl
2<% e i 416 &

@

Did well dewater? Yes

Gallons actually evacuated: 55

- 240 . A
Sampling Time: 1 =Y Sampling Date: 2/211 0,
Sample 1.D. (Blind): E Laboratory:  Face Other
Analyzed for: ﬂﬁﬁfj QrER M@ TPH-D  Other:
D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: ™Al Post-purge: mg-{;L
O.R.P. (if reg'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mY

Biaine Tech Services, Inz. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jese, T4 28441 /4




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: £/032/-4F_

Station #

Uy

Sampler: %—

Date: 3/, /o

WellLD.: M LID-3 ell Diameter: & 3 4 6 8§
i a .
Total Well Depth: \ Kb ) » epth to Water: G4 v
Depth to Free Product: ' |Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: @ Grade ID.0. Meter (if req'd): YS1 HACH
Well Diameter Multiplier Well Diameter Multsplter
T 0.04 4 0.63
€% 0.1 6" 1.47
kL 0.37 otie: radius® * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer * Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposable Bailed™ Disposable Bailer
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other;
Extraction Pump
Other; ?
F - 4 [
{ \0 X 2 = - Gals.
| Case Volume (Gais.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
122 s | (n.9 =75 IR
528 6,2 &9 577 2 =
(DA o [« & bl =
Did well dewater? Yes (5@"5"}9 Gallons actually evacuated:  «—
Sampling Time:  \% <) (» ~ Sampling Date: '3/3"-3 o
Sampie [.D. (Blind): SN Laboratory: @ Other

Analvzed for: @ ) QIER @ TPH-D  Other:

. mg; mg
D.0O. (if reg'd): Pre-purge: L Post-purge: A
O.R.P. (ifreq'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV
Biaine T=2ch 3ervic=s, ins. THED RTogers dve., San Jese, CA 25412 (408} 5730885




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: /03 2/-47—

Station# )/ 24 ,,

Sampler: 4—-

Date:_5/2/ /o/

O.R.P. (if req'd):

Pre-purge:

Well ID.: ] I~ 4 Well Diameter: (23 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: 2! L6 Depth te Water: &, /<]
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feat):
Referenced o: BIC Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSi HACH
‘Well Diameter Muitiplier Well Diagizter Multiplier
T 0.04 4 0.63
@ 0.16 6" .47
3" 0.37 Other radius’ * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampiing Method: Bailer
Disposable Bailer Disposabte Bailer
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
2 X > - > G
I Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time |Temp('F)}{ pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
A 7.0 2927 2
(Ng ez 4| &9 219 4
72y | Lzl LC 4719 S
Did well dewater? Ves @ (rallons actually evacuated: .S
Sampling Time: \\'Z,UTJ Sampiing Date: '.-3/7 o,
Sampie [.D. (Blind): %5 Laboratory:  fuce Other
Analvzed for: @ QIER @) TPH-D  Cther
D.0. (if req'd): Pre-purge: " Post-purge: "
my Post-purge:| my

Zlaine Tech Services, inc. 18680 Rogers Ave.. San Jose, TA 25112 {408)




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: 5/ 03 2/-47

Station# /24 4,

Sampler: %-

Date:3/2/ /o/

WellLD.: M D -5 Well Diameter: (2 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: %5;4 < Depth to Water: 1.1 Y
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: K T Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Diameter Multinier Well Diameter Mulfiplier
B 0.04 4" 0.65
@ 0.16 " 1.47
0.37 Other radius’ * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposable Bailers.= Disposable Bailer~O
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersibie Other;
Extraction Pump
Other:
)
2.7 X = = & Gals.
| Case Volume {Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculzted Volume
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
4 - :
WAZ | LAy | T2 | =g 2,
2 >
wWel | L3 | T B2 =
/’—
Did well dewater? Ves o Gallons actually evacuated: 58
Sampling Time: it sS Sampling Date: '5/? o)
Samptle I.D. (Blind): C. Laboratory: ace Other

Analyzed for: @ QrER @ TPH.-D  Other:

D.O. (if req'd):

me

Pre-purge:

i

Post-purge: 1.

Q.R.P. (if req'd):

Pre-purge:

mV

Post-purge:

Rinine Toon

2s, ine. ‘680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, ©A 95112 (408} 573-0535




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project# H/032/-42__

Station# /2. 7

Sampler: %—

Date: 3/, /o/

Well LD 2 - \&

Well Diameter: G 3 4 6 8

Total Well Depth:  j{s-§7

Depth to Water: 7.4~

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: @ Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YS! HACH
Well Diamegter Multiplier Well Diameter Multiplier
1" 0.04 ar 0.65
o> 0.16 6" 1.47
3 037 Other radius’ * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposable Bailex_/) Disposable Bailer ;c
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Exlraction Pump
Other:
} 4 X E = ‘; Z Gals.
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified-Volumes Calcuiated Volune
Time | Temp ('F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
s? | W32 &p A\ =
. =z , - . £
josy | LG 7, 2R, I
POSY | u5.% ] T gL 4. >
Did well dewater? Yes i’aﬂro‘ Gallons actually evacuated: =f:.l_‘sf
Sampling Time: ‘=& 10T Sampling Date: ’5/ 2ilo,
Sample L.D. (Blind): -ﬁﬁr Laboratory: ace) Other
Analyzed for:  {Pu-G BIER @ TPR-D  Other:
. mg g
D.O. (ifreq'd): Pre-purge: Eh. Post-purge: ",
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV

Biaine Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 25112 (408) 573-0355




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: A/032/~47

Station #

UE7y’

Sampler: %-

Date: 3/2//0/

Well LD.: 2 ~ R -\

Well Diameter: 2 3 4 &8

Total Well Depth: 2& . 5~

Depth to Water: 7.4 &

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: @ Grade D.0O. Meter (if req'd): Y81 HACH
Well Diameter Muitipiier Well Diameter Muitiplier
1 0.04 v 0.65
2" 0.16 iy 1.47
3 0.37 Other radius® * 0,163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposable Bailer Disposable Bai]ertf::
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric SubmersibléL (Other:
Extraction Pump
Oither:
2 £ X L= = (772 ~<} Gails.
| Case Volume {Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
o { e " x
(223 653 T4 (2 ) 2
228 9 | 7.9 (ol& 73
|
. — —
Did well dewater? Yes @} Gallons actually evacuated: 7=
Sampling Time: {2 23 Sampling Date: '5/7 ) /O;
Sample L.D. (Blind): Laboratory: ace Other
Analyzed for: 1% QF% l@ TPH-D  Other: ,JD 1550 lved P
- . v Voo e mg;
D.O. (tfreqg'd): 4 Pre-purge: L Post-purge: L
mV mV

Q.R.P. (ifreq'd):

Pre-purge:!

Past-purge:

Blaine Tech Servic=ss, Inc. 1680 Rogers vz, Zan Joss, |



